

VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE | 7660 COUNTY LINE ROAD, BURR RIDGE, IL 60527 | (630)654-8181

Media Contact Gary Grasso ggrasso@burr-ridge.gov (312) 498-3202

October 30, 2023

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Mayor Gary Grasso Appointed to Illinois Flag Commission

BURR RIDGE, IL — Mayor Gary Grasso of Burr Ridge has been appointed to the Illinois Flag Commission. This appointment, made by Leader Tony McCombie of the Illinois House of Representatives on October 27, 2023, reflects Mayor Grasso's ongoing commitment to public service and his dedication to the state of Illinois. Mayor Grasso is also a member of the Board of the DuPage Mayors & Managers Conference and DuPage County's appointee to the Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning (CMAP) Board.

The Illinois Flag Commission was established following the passage of SB 1818 on August 7, 2023, with the aim of exploring the creation of a new state flag and the development of fresh designs. The existing Illinois state flag has remained largely unchanged for over a century. The Commission's responsibility is to provide recommendations to the General Assembly regarding the potential replacement of the current state flag with a redesigned one.



About the Village of Burr Ridge: Burr Ridge is a suburb of Chicago, Illinois, located in Cook and DuPage Counties, with more than 11,000 residents. For more information regarding the Village of Burr Ridge, visit <u>burr-ridge.gov</u>